

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 11-1043 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 6/15/2011

Title: Approving the Labor Agreement (January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2012) between the City of Saint

Paul and the Saint Paul Manual and Maintenance Supervisors Association. (To be laid over one week

from June 8 for adoption)

**Sponsors:** Kathy Lantry

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 2011 2012 Manual & Maintenance Supervisors Contract.pdf, 2. 2011 2012 Manual & Maintenance

Supervisor Labor Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/20/2011	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
6/15/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass
6/8/2011	1	City Council	Laid Over	

Approving the Labor Agreement (January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2012) between the City of Saint Paul and the Saint Paul Manual and Maintenance Supervisors Association. (To be laid over one week from June 8 for adoption)

RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Saint Paul hereby approves and ratifies the attached Labor Agreement (January 1, 2011 - December 31, 2012) between the City of Saint Paul and the Saint Paul Manual and Maintenance Supervisors Association.